Edgar Filing: VERITAS DGC INC - Form 424B3

VERITAS DGC INC

Form 424B3

September 13, 2005

Filed pursant to Rule 424(b)(3)

Registration No. 333-116036

Prospectus Supplement No. 1
(To Prospectus Dated August 31, 2005)

Veritas DGC Inc.

$155,000,000
Floating Rate Convertible Senior Notes due 2024

This document supplements the prospectus dated August 31, 2005, relating to the offering for resale of our Floating

Rate Convertible Senior Notes due 2024 and the shares of our common stock issuable upon conversion of the notes.

The information in this prospectus supplement replaces and supersedes the information set forth under the heading
Selling Securityholders in the prospectus dated August 31, 2005.

Our common stock is listed on the New York Stock Exchange and the Toronto Stock Exchange under the symbol VTS. On September 12, 2005,
the last reported sale price of our common stock on the New York Stock Exchange was $34.32 per share.

Investing in the notes and our common stock issuable upon conversion of the notes involves risks. See Risk Factors
beginning on page 8 of the prospectus.

Neither the Securities and Exchange Commission nor any state securities commission has approved or disapproved of
these securities or determined if this prospectus is truthful or complete. Any representation to the contrary is a
criminal offense.

The date of this prospectus supplement is September 13, 2005




Edgar Filing: VERITAS DGC INC - Form 424B3

SELLING SECURITYHOLDERS

The notes, and any shares of our common stock issued upon conversion of the notes, are being offered by the selling securityholders listed in the
table below or referred to in a prospectus supplement. The common stock which may be issued directly by us upon conversion of notes which
are purchased in a sale contemplated by the prospectus to which this prospectus supplement refers is not being offered by the selling
securityholders. Only those shares of common stock issued upon conversion of the notes may be offered by the selling securityholders. We
issued and sold the notes in a private placement to the initial purchaser, and the notes were simultaneously sold by the initial purchaser to the
selling securityholders in transactions exempt from registration under the Securities Act.

No offer or sale under the prospectus may be made by a holder of the securities unless that holder is listed in the table in this prospectus
supplement or until that holder has notified us and a supplement to the prospectus has been filed or an amendment to the related registration
statement has become effective. We will supplement or amend the prospectus to include additional selling securityholders upon request and
upon provision of all required information to us.

The selling securityholders may offer and sell, from time to time, any or all of the notes or common stock issued upon conversion of those notes.

The following table, which we have prepared based on information provided to us by the applicable selling securityholder, sets forth the name,
principal amount of notes, and number of shares of common stock beneficially owned by the selling securityholders intending to sell the notes or
common stock and the principal amount of notes or shares of common stock to be offered as of September 12, 2005. Unless set forth below,
none of the selling securityholders selling in connection with the prospectus or prospectus supplement has held any position or office with, been
employed by, or otherwise has had a material relationship with us or any of our affiliates during the three years prior to the date of the
prospectus or prospectus supplement.

Principal
Amount
of Notes
Beneficially Percentage Common Stock  Common Stock Percentage of
Owned that of Notes Owned Prior that May Be Common Stock
Name May Be Sold Outstanding to Conversion Sold Hereby(1) Outstanding(2)
Akela Capital Master Fund,Ltd. $ 5,000,000 323 % 208,073 o
Alabama Children s Hospital Foundation  $ 25,000 0.02 % 1,040 *
Alexian Brothers Medical Center $ 100,000 0.06 % 4,161 o
Barclays Bank Plc $ 3,000,000 1.94 % 124,843 *
CALAMOS® Convertible
Fund CALAMOS® Investment Trust $ 7,500,000 484 % 312,109 o
CALAMOS® Growth & Income
Fund Calamos Investment Trust $ 17,875,000 1153 % 743,860 2.12 %
CALAMOS® Growth & Income
Portfolio Calamos Advisors Trust $ 125,000 0.08 % 5,201 o
CIBC World Markets $ 1,000,000 0.65 % 41,614 *
CNH CA Master Account, L.P. $ 20,750,000 13.39 % 863,502 2.45 %
1




Continental Assurance Company
on Behalf of Its Separate
Account(E)

CSS, LLC

DBAG London

Deutsche Bank Sec., Inc
Drawbridge Convertible I.
Drawbridge Convertible II, Ltd.
Drawbridge Global Macro Master
Fund Ltd.

Exis Differential Holdings Ltd.
Goldman Sachs & Co. Profit
Sharing Master Trust

Hamilton Multi-Strategy Master
Fund LP

HSBC Investments (USA) Inc. for
A/C HSBC Multistrategy
Arbitrage Fund

JP Morgan Securities Inc.

LDG Limited

LLT Limited

Edgar Filing: VERITAS DGC INC - Form 424B3

$500,000
$4,000,000
$362,000
$2,620,000
$500,000
$ 160,000

$2,340,000
$5,000,000

$10,000

$1,191,000
$ 1,000,000
$8,500,000

$78,000
$504,000

0.32
2.58
0.23
1.69
0.32
0.10

1.51
3.23

0.01
0.77
0.65
5.48

0.05
0.33

%
%
%
%
%
%

%
%

%

%

%

%

%
%

20,807
166,458
15,064
109,030
20,807
6,658

97,378
208,073

416
49,562
41,614
353,724

3,245
20,973

* X X X X *

*



