VERITAS DGC INC Form 424B3 September 13, 2005 Filed pursant to Rule 424(b)(3)

Registration No. 333-116036

Prospectus Supplement No. 1 (To Prospectus Dated August 31, 2005)

Veritas DGC Inc.

\$155,000,000 Floating Rate Convertible Senior Notes due 2024

This document supplements the prospectus dated August 31, 2005, relating to the offering for resale of our Floating Rate Convertible Senior Notes due 2024 and the shares of our common stock issuable upon conversion of the notes. The information in this prospectus supplement replaces and supersedes the information set forth under the heading Selling Securityholders in the prospectus dated August 31, 2005.

Our common stock is listed on the New York Stock Exchange and the Toronto Stock Exchange under the symbol VTS. On September 12, 2005, the last reported sale price of our common stock on the New York Stock Exchange was \$34.32 per share.

Investing in the notes and our common stock issuable upon conversion of the notes involves risks. See Risk Factors beginning on page 8 of the prospectus.

Neither the Securities and Exchange Commission nor any state securities commission has approved or disapproved of these securities or determined if this prospectus is truthful or complete. Any representation to the contrary is a criminal offense.

The date of this prospectus supplement is September 13, 2005

Edgar Filing: VERITAS DGC INC - Form 424B3

SELLING SECURITYHOLDERS

The notes, and any shares of our common stock issued upon conversion of the notes, are being offered by the selling securityholders listed in the table below or referred to in a prospectus supplement. The common stock which may be issued directly by us upon conversion of notes which are purchased in a sale contemplated by the prospectus to which this prospectus supplement refers is not being offered by the selling securityholders. Only those shares of common stock issued upon conversion of the notes may be offered by the selling securityholders. We issued and sold the notes in a private placement to the initial purchaser, and the notes were simultaneously sold by the initial purchaser to the selling securityholders in transactions exempt from registration under the Securities Act.

No offer or sale under the prospectus may be made by a holder of the securities unless that holder is listed in the table in this prospectus supplement or until that holder has notified us and a supplement to the prospectus has been filed or an amendment to the related registration statement has become effective. We will supplement or amend the prospectus to include additional selling securityholders upon request and upon provision of all required information to us.

The selling securityholders may offer and sell, from time to time, any or all of the notes or common stock issued upon conversion of those notes.

The following table, which we have prepared based on information provided to us by the applicable selling securityholder, sets forth the name, principal amount of notes, and number of shares of common stock beneficially owned by the selling securityholders intending to sell the notes or common stock and the principal amount of notes or shares of common stock to be offered as of September 12, 2005. Unless set forth below, none of the selling securityholders selling in connection with the prospectus or prospectus supplement has held any position or office with, been employed by, or otherwise has had a material relationship with us or any of our affiliates during the three years prior to the date of the prospectus or prospectus supplement.

Name	Principal Amount of Notes Beneficially Owned that May Be Sold		Percentage of Notes Outstanding		Common Stock Owned Prior to Conversion	Common Stock that May Be Sold Hereby(1)	Percentage of Common Stock Outstanding(2)
Akela Capital Master Fund,Ltd.	\$	5,000,000	3.23 %	6		208,073	*
Alabama Children s Hospital Foundation	\$	25,000	0.02 %	6		1,040	*
Alexian Brothers Medical Center	\$	100,000	0.06 %	6		4,161	*
Barclays Bank Plc	\$	3,000,000	1.94 %	6		124,843	*
CALAMOS® Convertible							
Fund CALAMOS® Investment Trust	\$	7,500,000	4.84 %	6		312,109	*
CALAMOS® Growth & Income							
Fund Calamos Investment Trust	\$	17,875,000	11.53 %	6		743,860	2.12 %
CALAMOS® Growth & Income							
Portfolio Calamos Advisors Trust	\$	125,000	0.08 %	6		5,201	*
CIBC World Markets	\$	1,000,000	0.65 %	6		41,614	*
CNH CA Master Account, L.P.	\$	20,750,000	13.39 %	6		863,502	2.45 %
1							

1

Continental Assurance Company					
on Behalf of Its Separate					
Account(E)	\$500,000	0.32	%	20,807	*
CSS, LLC	\$4,000,000	2.58	%	166,458	*
DBAG London	\$362,000	0.23	%	15,064	*
Deutsche Bank Sec., Inc	\$2,620,000	1.69	%	109,030	*
Drawbridge Convertible I.	\$500,000	0.32	%	20,807	*
Drawbridge Convertible II, Ltd.	\$160,000	0.10	%	6,658	*
Drawbridge Global Macro Master					
Fund Ltd.	\$2,340,000	1.51	%	97,378	*
Exis Differential Holdings Ltd.	\$5,000,000	3.23	%	208,073	*
Goldman Sachs & Co. Profit					
Sharing Master Trust	\$10,000	0.01	%	416	*
Hamilton Multi-Strategy Master					
Fund LP	\$1,191,000	0.77	%	49,562	*
HSBC Investments (USA) Inc. for					
A/C HSBC Multistrategy					
Arbitrage Fund	\$1,000,000	0.65	%	41,614	*
JP Morgan Securities Inc.	\$8,500,000	5.48	%	353,724	1.02 %
LDG Limited	\$78,000	0.05	%	3,245	*
LLT Limited	\$504,000	0.33	%	20,973	*